

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2292 of 2023

Chhote Korva **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

04/01/2024	Ms. K. Radhika, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. P.Chetan Kumar, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued as learned counsel for the State/Respondent has already marked his appearance in this matter. Also heard on <u>I.A. No. 01/2023</u>, an application filed under Section 389 of the Code of Criminal Procedure seeking suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned State counsel is directed to issue notice about the listing of this matter on 05/02/2024, to the prosecutrix/victim or her guardian and/or parents or informant for her appearance before this Court either in person or through her counsel or through Video Conferencing from concerned District Legal Services Authority or through Help desk of this High Court. Post this matter on 05/02/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant/ Chandrakant	