

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2292 of 2023

Chhote Korva **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

05.02.2024	Mr. P. Chetan Kumar, learned counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Prabha Sharma, learned Penal Lawyer, for the Respondent/State. Pursuant to the order dated 04.01.2024, the prosecutrix/ victim appears through video conferencing from District Legal Services Authority, Balrampur (CG) and raised objection in granting bail to the appellant. Learned counsel for the State prays and granted two weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No. 1 of 2023 which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Sagrika	