



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2292 of 2023

CHHOTE KORVA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18.03.2025	Mr. P. Chetan Kumar, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Pankaj Singh, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they do not have the complete records to argue the appeal. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to obtain the certified copy of the records. Accordingly, list this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge @dt!